further information
webcode: GW-B52
GEMÜ B52
Motorized ball valve
Features
• Suitable for vacuum applications
• Low maintenance and reliable spindle sealing
• TA-Luft compliant

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, motorized, 3-piece body B52
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body/ball configuration Code
2/2-way body D
2/2-way body, V-ball 30°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
U
2/2-way body, V-ball 90°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
W
2/2-way body, V-ball 60°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
Y
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN EN 12627 19
Spigot ASME BPE 59
Spigot ISO 1127 / EN 10357, series C 60
Threaded socket
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded socket NPT 31
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face
dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1
8
Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B, face-to-face
dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1
11
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316
(ball, shaft)
37
5 Continuation of Ball valve material Code
1.4408 / CF8M (body), 1.4409 / CF3M
(connection), 1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
C7
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
12 VDC B1
12 V 50/60 Hz B4
24 VDC C1
24 V 50/60 Hz C4
8 Control module Code
ON/OFF actuator, relay, not reversible 00
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
relay, not reversible
0E
ON/OFF actuator, potentiometer output, relay, not
reversible
0P
ON/OFF actuator A0
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
Class A (EN15714-2)
AE
9 Actuator version Code
GEMÜ actuator, motorized, size 1, operating time 4
s, torque 6 Nm,
supply voltage B1, C1, B4, C4
1006
GEMÜ actuator, motorized, size 1, operating time
11 s, torque 15 Nm,
supply voltage B1, C1
1015
GEMÜ actuator, motorized, size 2, operating time
15 s, torque 70 Nm,
supply voltage C1
2070
GEMÜ actuator, motorized, size 4, operating time
20 s, torque 100 Nm,
supply voltage C1
4100
GEMÜ actuator, motorized, size 4, operating time
16 s, torque 200 Nm,
supply voltage C1
4200
10 CONEXO Code
without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification
and traceability
C
Order data
GEMÜ B52www.gemu-group.com 13 / 41
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type B52 Ball valve, metal, motorized, 3-piece body
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body/ball configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Ball valve material 37 1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
6 Seal material 5 PTFE
7 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 VDC
8 Control module A0 ON/OFF actuator
9 Actuator version 1015 GEMÜ actuator, motorized, size 1, operating time 11 s, torque 15 Nm,
supply voltage B1, C1
10 CONEXO without
Ball valve with GEMÜ 9428, 9468 actuator
www.gemu-group.com14 / 41GEMÜ B52
Ball valve with J+J actuator
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, motorized, 3-piece body B52
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body/ball configuration Code
2/2-way body D
2/2-way body, V-ball 30°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
U
2/2-way body, V-ball 90°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
W
2/2-way body, V-ball 60°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
Y
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN EN 12627 19
Spigot ASME BPE 59
Spigot ISO 1127 / EN 10357, series C 60
Threaded socket
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded socket NPT 31
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face
dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1
8
Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B, face-to-face
dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1
11
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316
(ball, shaft)
37
1.4408 / CF8M (body), 1.4409 / CF3M
(connection), 1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
C7
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
12 VDC B1
24-240V AC/DC U5
8 Control module Code
ON/OFF 3-position actuator, additional potential-
free limit switches
A3
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
Class A (EN15714-2)
AE
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
BSR battery pack (NC)
AE1
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
BSR battery pack (NO)
AE2
ON/OFF actuator, potentiometer output, Class A
(EN15714-2)
AP
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
potentiometer output 5 kOhm, Failsafe battery
pack (NC),
preferred direction adjustable
AP1
Control actuator, external set value 0-10 VDC E1
Control actuator, external set value 0/4-20 mA E2
Positioner DPS, external set value 0-10V, BSR
battery pack (NC)
E11
Positioner DPS, external set value 4-20mA, BSR
battery pack (NO)
E22
9 Actuator version Code
J+J actuator, motorized, type J4C, operating time
10 s, torque 20 Nm,
heating, IP 67
J4C20
J+J actuator, motorized, type J4C, operating time
10 s, torque 35 Nm,
heating, IP 67
J4C35

and traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type B52 Ball valve, metal, motorized, 3-piece body
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body/ball configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Ball valve material 37 1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
6 Seal material 5 PTFE
7 Voltage/Frequency B1 12 VDC
8 Control module AE ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit switches,
Class A (EN15714-2)
9 Actuator version J4C20 J+J actuator, motorized, type J4C, operating time 10 s, torque 20 Nm,
heating, IP 67
10 CONEXO without
Ball valve with J+J actuator
www.gemu-group.com16 / 41GEMÜ B52
Ball valve with Bernard actuator
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, motorized, 3-piece body B52
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body/ball configuration Code
2/2-way body D
2/2-way body, V-ball 30°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
U
2/2-way body, V-ball 90°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
W
2/2-way body, V-ball 60°
(for Kv value see datasheet)
Y
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN EN 12627 19
Spigot ASME BPE 59
Spigot ISO 1127 / EN 10357, series C 60
Threaded socket
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded socket NPT 31
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face
dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1
8
Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B, face-to-face
dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1
11
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316
(ball, shaft)
37
1.4408 / CF8M (body), 1.4409 / CF3M
(connection), 1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
C7
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 VDC C1
230V 50Hz L2
230V 60Hz L3
400V 50Hz N2
24VDC 85-260VAC Y5
8 Control module Code
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
Class A (EN15714-2)
AE
ON/OFF actuator, potentiometer output, Class A
(EN15714-2)
AP
ON/OFF actuator, analogue position feedback,
external set value 0/4-20mA,
2 additional potential-free limit switches
AT
Control actuator, external set value 0/4-20 mA E2
9 Actuator version Code
BERNARD actuator, motorized, type AQ1L,
operating time 13s, torque 15Nm,
2 additional limit switches, heating, manual
override,
aluminium housing, RAL5002, IP 67
BC1L
BERNARD actuator, motorized, type AQ, operating
time 15s, torque 30Nm,
2 additional limit switches, heating, manual
override,
aluminium housing, RAL5002, IP 67
BC3L
BERNARD actuator, motorized, type AQ07,
operating time 15s, torque 70Nm,
2 additional limit switches, heating, manual
override,
aluminium housing, RAL5002, IP 67
BC7L
BERNARD actuator, motorized, type AQ10,
operating time 25s, torque 100Nm,
2 additional limit switches, heating, manual
override,
aluminium housing, RAL1014, IP 68
BC10
BERNARD actuator, motorized, type AQ15,

and traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type B52 Ball valve, metal, motorized, 3-piece body
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body/ball configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Ball valve material 37 1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
6 Seal material 5 PTFE
7 Voltage/Frequency Y5 24VDC 85-260VAC
8 Control module AE ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit switches,
Class A (EN15714-2)
9 Actuator version BC1L BERNARD actuator, motorized, type AQ1L, operating time 13s, torque
15Nm,
2 additional limit switches, heating, manual override,
aluminium housing, RAL5002, IP 67
10 CONEXO without
Ball valve with Bernard actuator
www.gemu-group.com18 / 41GEMÜ B52
GEMÜ B52www.gemu-group.com 19 / 41
Ball valve technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media and steam which have no negative impact on the phys-
ical and chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Temperature
Media temperature: Connection code 19, 59, 60 -10 to 180 °C
Connection code 1, 31, 8, 11 -20 to 180 °C
Ambient temperature: -20 to 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 to 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 to 63 bar
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
-20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
PN 63
65 °C
PN 40
PN 25
PN 16
Temperature TS [°C]
Pr
es
su
re
 P
S
[b
ar
]
Note media temperature
Leakage rate: Leakage rate according to ANSI FCI70 – B16.104
Leakage rate according to EN12266, 6 bar air, leakage rate A
Kv values: DN NPS Kv values
8 1/4" 8
10 3/8" 8
15 1/2" 17
20 3/4" 34
25 1" 60
32 1¼" 94
40 1½" 213
50 2" 366
65 2½" 595
80 3" 935

Ball valve technical data
GEMÜ B52www.gemu-group.com 21 / 41
Pressure rating: DN Connection type code 1)
60 19 1, 31 11 8 59
8 PN63 PN63 PN63 - - -
10 PN63 PN63 PN63 - - -
15 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN40 - PN63
20 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN40 - PN63
25 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN40 - PN63
32 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN40 - -
40 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN40 - PN63
50 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN40 - PN63
65 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 - PN40
80 PN40 PN40 PN40 - PN16 PN40
100 PN25 PN25 PN25 - PN16 PN25
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 31: Threaded socket NPT
Code 8: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series
1
Code 11: Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic
series 1
Code 19: Spigot DIN EN 12627
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127 / EN 10357, series C
Product conformity
Pressure Equipment
Directive:
2014/68/EU
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU), order code Special version X
ATEX marking: The ATEX marking of the product depends on the respective product configuration with valve body
and actuator. It can be found in the product-specific ATEX documentation and the ATEX type plate.
Ball valve technical data
www.gemu-group.com22 / 41GEMÜ B52
Mechanical data
Torques: DN NPS Breakaway
torque
8 1/4" 6
10 3/8" 6
15 1/2" 6
20 3/4" 10
25 1" 11
32 1¼" 17
40 1½" 28
50 2" 53
65 2½" 76
80 3" 89
100 4" 138
Torques in Nm
A safety factor of 1.2 is included
With dry, non-lubricating media the breakaway torque may be increased.
Valid for clean, non-particulate and oil-free media (water, alcohol, etc.), gas or saturated steam (clean and wet).
PTFE seal.
Weight: Ball valve
DN NPS Threaded
connection,
spigot
Flange
8 1/4" 0.55 1.15
10 3/8" 0.55 1.15
15 1/2" 0.6 1.35
20 3/4" 0.7 1.45
25 1" 0.8 1.8
32 1¼" 1.2 2.4
40 1½" 2.3 3.5
50 2" 3.5 4.9
65 2½" 6.9 9.3
80 3" 11.7 14.7
100 4" 19.3 22.3
Weights in kg
Ball valve technical data